

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001607  
Date            24 October 2017

### *Fleet Information*

#### **Request:**

- 1) Please confirm that you run a LCV fleet (up to 3.5 tonnes)  
[Yes](#)
  
- 2) The name, email address and phone number of the person(s) responsible for the specifying and procurement of any fleet  
[David Bishop](#)  
[Fleet Manager](#)  
[david.bishop@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:david.bishop@wolverhampton.gov.uk)  
1902 89
  
- 3) Approximate renewal date of any fleet  
[Preparations to renew some of our LCV Fleet is currently being worked up – for procurement advice/details of tenders contact is Sean Hynes, Assistant Category Manager, 01902 554950 – \[sean.hynes@wolverhampton.gov.uk\]\(mailto:sean.hynes@wolverhampton.gov.uk\)](#)